
Competitor Band Points

Gregory Carr Burnie Citizens Band (TAS) 67

Peter Kay Circular Head Municipal Band (TAS) 68

Scott Drinkwater Burnie Citizens Band (TAS) 66

Competitor Band Points

Frank Stucas Devonport Municipal Band (TAS) 73

Noel Scolyer Burnie Citizens Band (TAS) 74

Peter Quigley Launceston (TAS) 78

Competitor Band Points

Martin Ter Wee Ulverstone Municipal Band (TAS) 68

Robert Brian Smithies Launceston (TAS) 76

Scott Drinkwater Burnie Citizens Band (TAS) 65

Competitor Band Points

Denis Prouse Ulverstone Municipal Band (TAS) 69

Francis Clare Ulverstone Municipal Band (TAS) 67

Raymond Williams Moe Band (VIC) 68

Competitor Band Points

Leon Stucas Devonport Municipal Band (TAS) 76

Peter Quigley Launceston (TAS) 82

Wayne Bowden City of Brighton Municipal Band (VIC) 78

1969 Australian Brass Band Championships

Junior Novice (Under 14 Years) (Any Instrument)

Junior Novice (14-18 Years) (Any Instrument)

Junior Bb Cornet (Under 14 Years)

Junior Any Instrument (Under 14 Years) (Excluding Bb Cornet)

Junior Bb Cornet (14-18 Years)



Competitor Band Points

Freda Sheers City of Brighton Municipal Band (VIC) 81

Noel Scolyer Burnie Citizens Band (TAS) 74

Robert Lusted Ulverstone Municipal Band (TAS) 78

Competitor Band Points

David Botterill City of Brighton Municipal Band (VIC) -

Noel Flakemore Melbourne Fire Brigade Band (VIC) -

Paul McCrone Gosford Shire Band (NSW) 90

Robert Dawes Ulverstone Municipal Band (TAS) -

Robert Harris Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 78

1969 Australian Brass Band Championships

Junior Any Instrument (14-18 Years) (Excluding Bb Cornet)

Class 2: Open Eb Soprano Cornet



Competitor Band Points

Alan Ball Malvern Municipal Band (VIC) 88

Alistair McDonald Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 86

Chris Lusted Ulverstone Municipal Band (TAS) 87

Cliff Reese St Marys District Band (NSW) 93

Colin Wright Tuggerah Lakes District Band (NSW) -

Daniel Madden Hobart City Band (TAS) 88

Don R. Bishop Latrobe Federal Band (TAS) -

Graeme Lee Ulverstone Municipal Band (TAS) 84

Gray Sutcliffe Returned Soldiers Memorial Band (TAS) 85

Gregory Brennan Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 85

Henry Bowyer Melbourne Fire Brigade Band (VIC) -

John Gould Morwell Citizens Band (VIC) -

Kevin Lucadou-Wells Burnie Citizens Band (TAS) -

Lionel Goldsworthy Burnie Citizens Band (TAS) -

Norman Burnett Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 92

Paul Cerezo Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 83

Paul Richardson Tuggerah Lakes District Band (NSW) -

Peter Stephens Launceston Railway Silver Band (TAS) -

Robert (Jack) McKimm Melbourne Fire Brigade Band (VIC) -

Rodney Lowe Melbourne Fire Brigade Band (VIC) -

Ross J. Griffiths Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 94

Stephen McGlynn Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 79

Wayne Bowden City of Brighton Municipal Band (VIC) 75

Competitor Band Points

Clive Harris Melbourne Fire Brigade Band (VIC) 74

Grahame Hughes Tuggerah Lakes District Band (NSW) -

Jack Butcher Malvern Municipal Band (VIC) 80

Shane Willoughby Ulverstone Municipal Band (TAS) -

Tyrone Davenport Launceston City Band (TAS) -

Vic Rule Northcote City Band (VIC) -

Walter Matthews Wangaratta City Band (VIC) 72

Class 4: Open Flugel Horn

1969 Australian Brass Band Championships

Class 1: Open Bb Cornet



Competitor Band Points

Arthur Richardson Latrobe Federal Band (TAS) -

Colin Bain Tuggerah Lakes District Band (NSW) 79

Doug J. Trottman Preston Municipal Band (VIC) 92

Graeme Pearce Ulverstone Municipal Band (TAS) -

Michael Hogan Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 87

Robert Clare Ulverstone Municipal Band (TAS) -

Ronald Lyons Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

Victor Sykes Malvern Municipal Band (VIC) 85

Competitor Band Points

Claude Scanlan Melbourne Fire Brigade Band (VIC) 84

Dirk Evenhuis Circular Head Municipal Band (TAS) 86

Ernest Holmes Malvern Municipal Band (VIC) -

George Sturrock Ulverstone Municipal Band (TAS) -

Leslie Pearson Ulverstone Municipal Band (TAS) 48

Neil Brennan Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 78

Competitor Band Points

Anthony C. Hicks Latrobe Federal Band (TAS) -

Derrick Drake Hobart City Band (TAS) 88

Gordon Sheedy Hobart City Band (TAS) 91

Hector McDonald Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 93

Ken Lee Ulverstone Municipal Band (TAS) -

Lynette Gilham Frankston City Band (VIC) 86

Paul Woollard Malvern Municipal Band (VIC) 90

Peter Rowell Tuggerah Lakes District Band (NSW) 87

Peter Williams Circular Head Municipal Band (TAS) 89

Roderick McDonald Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 89

1969 Australian Brass Band Championships

Class 3: Open Eb Tenor Horn

Class 5: Open Baritone

Class 6: Open Euphonium



Competitor Band Points

Bruce Rule Malvern Municipal Band (VIC) -

Dudley Madden Hobart City Band (TAS) 68

Frank A. Scolyer Burnie Citizens Band (TAS) 72

Ian Wright Devonport Municipal Band (TAS) -

Joe Slater Launceston Railway Silver Band (TAS) 72

Neil Bates Footscray-Yarraville City Band (VIC) 75

Neil Gilham Frankston City Band (VIC) 73

Tony Hughes Malvern Municipal Band (VIC) 76

Victor Riley Woorayl Municipal Band (VIC) -

Competitor Band Points

Brian Wasson Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 82

Lindley Deacon Ulverstone Municipal Band (TAS) -

William Adams St John Ambulance Band (NSW) -

1969 Australian Brass Band Championships

Class 7a: Open Tenor Trombone

Class 7b: Open Bass Trombone



Competitor Band Points

Alfred McCarthy Ulverstone Municipal Band (TAS) -

Donald E. Allen Malvern Municipal Band (VIC) 84

Edward Bentley Burnie Citizens Band (TAS) -

Fred Yeadon Melbourne Fire Brigade Band (VIC) -

Harold Mullins Launceston Railway Silver Band (TAS) 83

John Kusky Tuggerah Lakes District Band (NSW) -

Laurie Lavelle Melbourne Fire Brigade Band (VIC) -

Peter Williams New South Wales Police Band (NSW) -

Robert Lusted Ulverstone Municipal Band (TAS) -

Robert Parkinson Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

Robert W. Tabor Altona Municipal Band (VIC) 83

Shon Walker St Marys District Band (NSW) 89

Trevor R. Hicks Latrobe Federal Band (TAS) -

Walter Whateley Morwell Citizens Band (VIC) -

William Whateley Morwell Citizens Band (VIC) -

Competitor Band Points

Albert Bremner Morwell Citizens Band (VIC) -

Anthony Mayes Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 85

John Winkel Devonport Municipal Band (TAS) 73

Kevin Ray Tuggerah Lakes District Band (NSW) -

Leslie F. Butler Morwell Citizens Band (VIC) 86

Raymond Jukes Malvern Municipal Band (VIC) -

Robert J. Tring St Marys District Band (NSW) -

William A. Schilder Burnie Citizens Band (TAS) 79

1969 Australian Brass Band Championships

Class 8: Open EEb Bass

Class 9: Open BBb Bass



Competitor Band Points

Chris Smallbon & Rodney Smith Ulverstone Municipal Band (TAS) 69

David Bentley & Kevin Reid Burnie Citizens Band (TAS) 70

Gregory Carr & Scott Drinkwater Burnie Citizens Band (TAS) 74

Competitor Band Points

Burnie Citizens Band Burnie Citizens Band (TAS) 72

Launceston Railway Silver Band Launceston Railway Silver Band (TAS) 72

Ulverstone Municipal Band Ulverstone Municipal Band (TAS) 76

Competitor Band Points

Alistair McDonald & Stephen McGlynn Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 86

Anthony Mayes & Robert Parkinson Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

Chris Lusted & Graeme Lee Ulverstone Municipal Band (TAS) 84

Fred Yeadon & Laurie Lavelle Melbourne Fire Brigade Band (VIC) -

Gregory Brennan & Paul Cerezo Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 76

Henry Bowyer & Clive Harris Melbourne Fire Brigade Band (VIC) -

Jack Lusted & Ken Lee Ulverstone Municipal Band (TAS) -

John Gould & J. Corser Morwell Citizens Band (VIC) 70

Kevin Lucadou-Wells & David Briggs Burnie Citizens Band (TAS) -

Les Williams & Alan J. Trayes Hawthorn City Band (VIC) 83

Leslie F. Butler & Albert Bremner Morwell Citizens Band (VIC) -

Lionel Goldsworthy & Frank A. Scolyer Burnie Citizens Band (TAS) -

Lynette Gilham & Neil Gilham Frankston City Band (VIC) 81

Neil Brennan & H. Forbes Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) -

Noel Flakemore & Robert (Jack) McKimm Melbourne Fire Brigade Band (VIC) -

Roderick McDonald & Hector McDonald Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 89

Rodney Lowe & Claude Scanlan Melbourne Fire Brigade Band (VIC) -

S. Murphy & N. Hughan Malvern Municipal Band (VIC) -

Junior Duet (For Any Two Instruments)

1969 Australian Brass Band Championships

Junior Quartet

Class 10: Open Duet (For Any Two Instruments)



Competitor Band Points

Blue Mountains City Band No. 1 Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 92

Blue Mountains City Band No. 2 Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 85

Burnie Citizens Band Burnie Citizens Band (TAS) -

Hobart City Band Hobart City Band (TAS) -

Launceston Railway Silver Band Launceston Railway Silver Band (TAS) 82

Melbourne Fire Brigade Band Melbourne Fire Brigade Band (VIC) -

Morwell Citizens Band No. 1 Morwell Citizens Band (VIC) -

Morwell Citizens Band No. 2 Morwell Citizens Band (VIC) -

Morwell Citizens Band No. 3 Morwell Citizens Band (VIC) -

Ulverstone Municipal Band Ulverstone Municipal Band (TAS) 81

Competitor Band Points

Blue Mountains City Band Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 92

Burnie Citizens Band Burnie Citizens Band (TAS) -

Hobart City Band Hobart City Band (TAS) 87

Launceston Railway Silver Band Launceston Railway Silver Band (TAS) 85

Melbourne Fire Brigade Band Melbourne Fire Brigade Band (VIC) -

Morwell Citizens Band Morwell Citizens Band (VIC) -

Ulverstone Municipal Band Ulverstone Municipal Band (TAS) 89

Competitor (Instrument) Band Points

Peter Quigley (Bb Cornet) Launceston (TAS) 82

1969 Australian Brass Band Championships

Class 11: Open Quartet

Class 12: Open Septet

Junior Champion of Champions



Competitor (Instrument) Band Points

Brian Wasson (Bass Trombone) Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 85

Dirk Evenhuis (Baritone) Circular Head Municipal Band (TAS) 83

Doug J. Trottman (Eb Tenor Horn) Preston Municipal Band (VIC) 95

Hector McDonald (Euphonium) Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 91

Jack Butcher (Flugel Horn) Malvern Municipal Band (VIC) -

Leslie F. Butler (BBb Bass) Morwell Citizens Band (VIC) 89

Paul McCrone (Eb Soprano Cornet) Gosford Shire Band (NSW) 87

Ross J. Griffiths (Bb Cornet) Blue Mountains City Band (NSW) 90

Shon Walker (EEb Bass) St Marys District Band (NSW) 93

1969 Australian Brass Band Championships

Class 13: Open Champion of Champions


